Tennis Europe

TENNIS EUROPE AWARDS

Point Allocation Tables

Note re: rankings. Where points are awarded according to ranking, itis done on an inverse basis.
The nation of the top ranked player receives the maximum number of points (100 in a sample of 100
players) and the nation of the last player to be ranked receives 1 point.

*as 0f 01.01.2022

Professional Tennis

ATP/WTA Rankings

ATP/WTA Singles Position | Points ATP/WTA Doubles Position | Points
(Top 150) (Top 50)

1 150 1 50

2 149 2 49

149 2 49

150 1 50 1

Davis Cup & Billie Jean King Cup

W RU SF QF 8-16
World Group 1000 | 750 | 500 250 125

Olympics Singles (men and women)

w RU SF QF 8-16
400 | 200 (100 50 25

Points awarded in Olympic years only

Olympics Doubles (men and women)

w RU SF QF 8-16
200 [ 100 |50 25 10

Points awarded in Olympic years only




Junior Tennis

Winter Cups

w RU SF QF
Boys 16 & U 200 100 50 25
Girls16 & U 200 100 50 25
Boys 14 & U 200 100 50 25
Girls14& U 200 100 50 25
Boys12& U 100 50 25 12.5
Girls12& U 100 50 25 12.5

Summer Cups

w RU SF QF
Boys 18 & U 200 [100 |50 25
Girls 18 & U 200 [100 |50 25
Boys 16 & U 200 [100 |50 25
Girls 16 & U 200 |100 |50 25
Boys 14 & U 200 [100 |50 25
Girls 14 & U 200 |100 |50 25
Boys 12 & U 100 |50 25 12.5
Girls 12 & U 100 |50 25 12.5

European Junior Championships

Singles w RU SF QF 9-16 17-32
Boys 18 & U 200 100 50 25 10 5
Girls 18 & U 200 100 50 25 10 5
Boys 16 & U 200 100 50 25 10 5
Girls 16 & U 200 100 50 25 10 5
Boys 14 & U 200 100 50 25 10 5
Girls14& U 200 100 50 25 10 5
Doubles

Boys 18 & U 100 50 20 - - -
Girls 18 & U 100 50 20 - - -
Boys 16 & U 100 50 20 - - -
Girls16 & U 100 50 20 - - -
Boys 14 & U 100 50 20 - - -
Girls 14& U 100 50 20 - - -




Tennis Europe Junior Masters

W RU SF
Boys 16 & U 200 100 50
Girls 16 & U 200 100 50
Boys 14 & U 200 100 50
Girls 14 & U 200 100 50

ITF World Tennis Tour Juniors - Rankings
Sample =100 Players (top 50 boys, Top 50 girls)

ITF U18 Rankings Position Points
(Top 50)

1 50

2 49

49

50 1

Tennis Europe Junior Tour - Rankings
Sample = 120 Players (top 30 boys 14/16, Top 30 girls 14/16)
Final Race to the Masters rankings of the season.

Tennis Europe Junior Tour Rankings | Points
Position (Top 30)

1 30

30 1




European Masters Championships

Seniors Tennis

W RU SF
Men’s Singles
Men 35+ 40 20 10
Men 45+ 40 20 10
Men 50+ 40 20 10
Men 55+ 40 20 10
Men 60+ 40 20 10
Men 65+ 40 20 10
Men 70+ 40 20 10
Men 75+ 40 20 10
Men 80+ 40 20 10
Men 85+ 40 20 10
Men’s Doubles
Men 35+ 10 5 -
Men 45+ 10 5 -
Men 50+ 10 5 -
Men 55+ 10 5 -
Men 60+ 10 5 -
Men 65+ 10 5 -
Men 70+ 10 5 -
Men 75+ 10 5 -
Men 80+ 10 5 -
Men 85+ 10 5 -
Women’s Singles
Women 35+ 40 20 10
Women 40+ 40 20 10
Women 45+ 40 20 10
Women 50+ 40 20 10
Women 55+ 40 20 10
Women 60+ 40 20 10
Women 65/70+ 40 20 10
Women’s Doubles
Women 35+ 10 5 -
Women 40+ 10 5 -
Women 45+ 10 5 -
Women 50+ 10 5 -
Women 55+ 10 5 -
Women 60+ 10 5 -
Women 65/70+ 10 5 -
Women 75+ 10 5 -




European Masters Club Championships

w RU SF
Men 35/40+ 20 10 5
Men 45+ 20 10 5
Men 50+ 20 10 5
Men 55+ 20 10 5
Men 60+ 20 10 5
Men 65+ 20 10 5
Men 70+ 20 10 5
Women 40+ 20 10 5
Women 50+ 20 10 5
Women 60+ 20 10 5
Women 65+ 20 10 5

ITF World Tennis Tour Masters Rankings
Sample =210 Players (top 10 men and women across 21 age categories)

ITF Senior Ranking Points
(Top 10, Each Age Group)

1 10

10




Wheelchair Tennis

ITF Wheelchair Rankings, Men & Women.

ITF Wheelchair Singles Points ITF Wheelchair Doubles Points

Position (Top 50) Position (Top 10)

1 50 1 10

50 1 10 1

Quads Rankings

ITF Wheelchair Singles Points ITF Wheelchair Doubles Points

Position (Top 20) Position (Top 10)

1 20 1 10

20 1 10 1

World Team Cups
\\ RU 3rd 4th

Men 400 200 100 50
Women 400 200 100 50
Junior 200 100 50 25
Quads 200 100 50 25

Paralympics Singles (men and women)

W

RU

SF

QF

200

100

50

25

Points awarded in Paralympic years only




Beach Tennis

ITF Rankings
ITF Men and Women Singles Position (Top 20) Points
1 20
20 1

Beach Tennis World Cup

w RU 3rd-4th 5th-8th 9th-16th

Mixed 100 50 25 12.5 6.25
World Championship

w RU SF QF Round 2

Men / Women 100 50 25 12.5 6.25
European Beach Tennis Championship

w RU SF QF Round 3

Men / Women / Mixed 100 50 25 12.5 6.25




	TENNIS EUROPE AWARDS
	Point Allocation Tables
	Professional Tennis
	ATP/WTA Rankings
	Davis Cup & Billie Jean King Cup
	Olympics Singles (men and women)
	Olympics Doubles (men and women)
	Junior Tennis

	Winter Cups


	Points
	ATP/WTA Doubles Position (Top 50)
	Points
	ATP/WTA Singles Position (Top 150)
	50
	1
	150
	1
	49
	2
	149
	2
	…
	…
	…
	…
	2
	49
	2
	149
	1
	50
	1
	150
	Summer Cups
	European Junior Championships
	Singles
	Doubles
	ITF U18 Rankings Position
	Points
	1
	50
	2
	49
	…
	…
	49
	2
	50
	1
	Tennis Europe Junior Tour Rankings Position (Top 30)
	Points
	1
	30
	30
	1

	Tennis Europe Junior Masters
	Tennis Europe Junior Tour - Rankings
	Seniors Tennis

	European Masters Championships
	Men’s  Singles
	Men’s Doubles
	Women’s Singles
	Women’s Doubles
	ITF Senior Ranking 
	(Top 10, Each Age Group)
	Points
	1
	10
	10
	1

	European Masters Club Championships
	Wheelchair Tennis
	ITF Wheelchair Rankings, Men & Women.
	Quads Rankings



	World Team Cups
	Beach Tennis
	ITF Rankings
	Beach Tennis World Cup
	World Championship
	European Beach Tennis Championship



