

EUROPEAN TENNIS TROPHY

Point Allocation Tables

<u>Note re: rankings.</u> Where points are awarded according to ranking, it is done on an inverse basis. The nation of the top ranked player receives the maximum amount of points (100 in a sample of 100 players) and the nation of the last player to be ranked receives 1 point.

Professional Tennis

ATP/WTA Rankings

ATP/WTA Singles Position (Top 150)	Points	ATP/WTA Doubles Position (Top 50)	Points
1	150	1	50
2	149	2	49
	•••		•••
149	2	49	2
150	1	50	1

Davis Cup by BNP Paribas & Fed Cup by BNP Paribas

	W	RU	SF	QF	8-16
World Group	1000	750	500	250	125

Olympics (men and women)

W	RU	SF	QF	8-16
400	200	100	50	25

Olympics Doubles (men, women & mixed)

W	RU	SF	QF	8-16
200	100	50	25	10

Points awarded in Olympic years only

Junior Tennis

Tennis Europe Winter Cups by HEAD

	W	RU	SF	QF
Boys 16 & U	200	100	50	25
Girls 16 & U	200	100	50	25
Boys 14 & U	200	100	50	25
Girls 14 & U	200	100	50	25
Boys 12 & U	100	50	25	12.5
Girls 12 & U	100	50	25	12.5

European Summer Cups / Tennis Europe Nations Challenge by HEAD

	W	RU	SF	QF
Boys 18 & U	200	100	50	25
Girls 18 & U	200	100	50	25
Boys 16 & U	200	100	50	25
Girls 16 & U	200	100	50	25
Boys 14 & U	200	100	50	25
Girls 14 & U	200	100	50	25
Boys 12 & U	100	50	25	12.5
Girls 12 & U	100	50	25	12.5

European Junior Championships

Singles	W	RU	SF	QF	9-16	17-32
Boys 18 & U	200	100	50	25	10	5
Girls 18 & U	200	100	50	25	10	5
Boys 16 & U	200	100	50	25	10	5
Girls 16 & U	200	100	50	25	10	5
Boys 14 & U	200	100	50	25	10	5
Girls 14 & U	200	100	50	25	10	5
Doubles						
Boys 18 & U	100	50	20	•	1	-
Girls 18 & U	100	50	20	1	1	-
Boys 16 & U	100	50	20	-	-	-
Girls 16 & U	100	50	20	•	-	-
Boys 14 & U	100	50	20	-	-	-
Girls 14 & U	100	50	20	-	-	-

Tennis Europe Junior Masters

	W	RU	SF
Boys 16 & U	200	100	50
Girls 16 & U	200	100	50
Boys 14 & U	200	100	50
Girls 14 & U	200	100	50

ITF Junior Rankings
Sample = 100 Players (top 50 boys, Top 50 girls)

ITF U18 Rankings Position (Top 50)	Points
1	50
2	49
	•••
49	2
50	1

Tennis Europe Junior Tour Rankings
Sample = 120 Players (top 30 boys 14/16, Top 30 girls 14/16)
Final Race to the Masters rankings of the season.

Tennis Europe Junior Tour Race Rankings Position (Top 30)	Points
1	30
30	1

Seniors Tennis

European Senior Opens, European Seniors Championships

	W	RU	SF
Men's Singles		_	
Men 35+	40	20	10
Men 45+	40	20	10
Men 50+	40	20	10
Men 55+	40	20	10
Men 60+	40	20	10
Men 65+	40	20	10
Men 70+	40	20	10
Men 75+	40	20	10
Men 80+	40	20	10
Men 85+	40	20	10
Men's Doubles			
Men 35+	10	5	-
Men 45+	10	5	-
Men 50+	10	5	-
Men 55+	10	5	-
Men 60+	10	5	-
Men 65+	10	5	-
Men 70+	10	5	-
Men 75+	10	5	-
Men 80+	10	5	-
Men 85+	10	5	-
Women's Singles			
Women 35+	40	20	10
Women 40+	40	20	10
Women 45+	40	20	10
Women 50+	40	20	10
Women 55+	40	20	10
Women 60+	40	20	10
Women 65/70+	40	20	10
Women's Doubles			
Women 35+	10	5	-
Women 40+	10	5	-
Women 45+	10	5	-
Women 50+	10	5	-
Women 55+	10	5	-
Women 60+	10	5	-
Women 65/70+	10	5	-
Women 75+	10	5	-

European Seniors Club Championships

	W	RU	SF
Men 35+	20	10	5
Men 45+	20	10	5
Men 55+	20	10	5
Men 60+	20	10	5
Men 65+	20	10	5
Men 70+	20	10	5
Women 40+	20	10	5
Women 50+	20	10	5
Women 60+	20	10	5
Women 65+	20	10	5

ITF Senior Rankings
Sample = maximum 210 Players (top 10 men and women across 21 age categories)

ITF Senior Ranking (Top 10, Each Age Group)	Points
1	10
10	1

Wheelchair Tennis

ITF Wheelchair Rankings, Men & Women.

ITF Wheelchair Singles Position (Top 50)	Points	ITF Wheelchair Doubles Position (Top 10)	Points
1	50	1	10
			•••
50	1	10	1

Quads Rankings

ITF Wheelchair Singles Position (Top 20)	Points	ITF Wheelchair Doubles Position (Top 10)	Points
1	20	1	10
			•••
20	1	10	1

World Team Cups

	W	RU	3rd	4th
Men	400	200	100	50
Women	400	200	100	50
Junior	200	100	50	25
Quads	200	100	50	25

Paralympics (men and women)

W	RU	SF	QF
200	100	50	25

Points awarded in Paralympic years only